
‭Geographic Profile - Latin America‬
‭As of October 2023‬

‭T‬‭otal Active Alumni with Preferred Address in Region:‬‭1,047‬
‭Total MBA/EMBA Alumni:‬‭1,026‬
‭Total Reunion Year Alumni (Including Platinum Classes):‬‭198‬

‭Alumni Club Leaders:‬
‭●‬ ‭Alumni Club of Argentina:‬‭Jonathan Gerszberg ’08: jgerszberg08@gsb.columbia.edu‬
‭●‬ ‭Alumni Club of Central America:‬‭Oscar Valdez ’87: ovaldez87@gsb.columbia.edu‬
‭●‬ ‭Alumni Club of Chile:‬‭Matais De Bourguignon ’22: mdebourguignon@gsb.columbia.edu‬
‭●‬ ‭Alumni Club of Colombia:‬

‭○‬ ‭Zulma Guzman ’12: zguzman@berkeley.columbia.edu‬
‭○‬ ‭Diego Rojas ’08: drojas08@gsb.columbia.edu‬

‭●‬ ‭Alumni Club of Mexico City:‬‭Jose Maria Urquiza ’83: jurquiza83@gsb.columbia.edu‬
‭●‬ ‭Alumni Club of Monterrey:‬‭Alejandro Lozano ’07: alozano07@gsb.columbia.edu‬
‭●‬ ‭Alumni Club of Panama:‬‭Fred Obediente ’84: fobediente84@gsb.columbia.edu‬
‭●‬ ‭Alumni Club of Peru:‬

‭○‬ ‭Xavier DeRomaña ’02: xderomana02@gsb.columbia.edu‬
‭○‬ ‭Marlene Savarain ’04: msavarain04@gsb.columbia.edu‬

‭●‬ ‭Alumni Club of Rio de Janeiro:‬‭Carlos Vitor Strougo‬‭’79: cstrougo79@gsb.columbia.edu‬
‭●‬ ‭Alumni Club of São Paulo:‬‭Camila Securato‬‭’07: csecurato07@gsb.columbia.edu‬

‭CBS Board Member in the Region:‬‭0‬


